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1 Violation of court injunction and continuation of illegal construction

ref i FIRNG. 35725 dayeg 14017202,
Sir,

I, Sumit Garg, Sfo L Napendra Kum
Courl {Senior Division) on 10.01.207
Agarwal from carrying oyt

ar Agarwal, wish to inform you that despile an injunction order passed by the Han'ble

L -y . - b -

2. Festraining Mr. Birendra Agarwal and Mr. Anil Kumar Aparwal both sfo Lt. Mangturam

MY construction activi i . -

resumed illegal construction on 25.08.207¢ N aclivity at the suit properly, the accused has willfully violated the order and
: s el s

The Hom'ble court order is eproduced as pelow

“that the ad iterim injuncti :
Iunction s allowed 2aparte in favour cf the plaintilfs. Both the plaintiffs and the defendants are directed

hereby 1o maintain th
v o slalus i S —— .
F Quoin regard Lo the peacelul possession, enjoyment and ther respective interest in respect of

the suil property and noy
¢ Lo change the nature and characler or raise any construction and/for development in respect of the

suit schedule property .
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1o permanent damage to our interest in the sad suit property
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An F|_R bea-rlnn number 35/25 dated 14/01/202% was previously filed 2t your police station regarding the same issue. However,
despite this, the accused Is continuing with ilegal activity in defiance of the law.

This constitutes a clear violation of Section 223 of BNS and 1 contempt of court. | request you Lo take urgent legal action 2gainst
the accused, slop the construction aclivity immediately, and ensure compliance with the court’s order.

Your faithiully

Sumit Garg

( S/o Lt. Nagendra Kumar Agarwal )

5ri Ram Palace, Aprasen Road, Silipuri 73490%
Ph:9832014714

Attached : Copy of Court order for injunction and previous FIR copy
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